64293 Darmstadt, Germany

Pallaswiesenstr.100

F +49 61 51-15 31 66 www.schenckprocess.com

Management Board: Andreas Evertz (President), Eric Jaschke HRB 86379 Hans Petersson

District Court Darmstadt USt-Id.No.: DE 257 813 593

Commerzbank AG Kto. 01 800 048 00 (BLZ 508 800 50) IBAN: DE42 5088 0050 0180 0048 00 BIC (SWIFT-Code): DRESDEFF508



Schenck Process Holding GmbH Pallaswiesenstr. 100 64293 Darmstadt

To our customers,

To our suppliers,

To our partners.

October 09, 2017

Dear reader,

We are delighted to announce that IK Investment Partners and Blackstone came to an agreement with respect to the acquisition of our company by funds managed by Blackstone.

After successful growth under the patronage of our former investor, Schenck Process is now taking the next step en route to expansion with the support of our new shareholder.

For you - our customers, our suppliers, our partners, this will have no effects. Our business will operate as before and remains uninterrupted by the shareholders' change.

We will continue to make processes work.

We would like to take this opportunity and thank all of you for your continuous trust and collaboration: Thank you for your confidence in Schenck Process!

Best regards,

Andreas Evertz

President & CEO

Schenck Process Holding GmbH